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Dear Parents,

May 14, 2024

Horizon Sendai Primary School
Head of School Husein Sam

Student Recruitment Schedule of Grade 1 Students for the year 2024-2025

Please find our student recruitment schedule for the year 2024-2025.

The 1st recruitment period

The 2nd recruitment period

Distribute the admission guide

Thursday, June 6, 2024~

Open House for ELC
Kindergarten parents

Thursday, June 6, 2024

Application opens for ELC
Kindergarten students

From Thursday, June 6, 2024
to Friday, June 14, 2024

Online parent interview for ELC
Kindergarten parents

Individually arranged after
Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Open House

Saturday, June 15, 2024
Afternoon

Saturday, October 19, 2024
Afternoon

Trial Lesson Day
(for PreK and Kindergarten age)

Saturday, June 15, 2024
Afternoon

Saturday, October 19, 2024
Afternoon

Applicaion opens for all
prospective students

From Saturday, June 15, 2024
to Sunday, June 23, 2024

From Saturday, October 19, 2024
to Sunday, October 27, 2024

Entrance Exam

Saturday, July 6, 2024

Saturday, November 2, 2024

Parent Interviw (in person)

Saturday, July 6, 2024

Saturday, November 2, 2024

Result Announcement (by mail)

Tuesday, July 9, 2024

Wednesday, November 6, 2024

Enrollment Fee Payment Due

Friday, July 19, 2024

Friday, November 15, 2024

Enrollment Form Due

Friday, July 26, 2024

Friday, November 22, 2024

e The application will still be open for prospective students after the 2nd recruitment period if places
are still available. However, the applicant may not be able to receive school uniforms before the

enrollment ceremony day if s/he is accepted after January 31st.

e We receive your application online. Details of the application process will be available after June 6th

in the admission guide.

e If the applicant lives overseas and cannot have both entrance exam and parent interview in person,
the exam/interview will be conducted online and the school will ask you to provide contact
information to reach your child’s current school. The interview date will be arranged individually
after we receive the application. The result will be notified by email about 7 days after the online
interview with parents. Various procedures after admission will be handled individually.



